South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:34:55 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2463 (Rat #0176, Act #0125 of 1981) General Bill, By T.M. Burriss and H.H. Keyserling

A Bill to amend Act 156 of 1979, relating to the South Carolina Building Energy Efficiency Standard Act, so as to clarify
minimum insulation standards for one and two-family dwellings and to authorize the South Carolina Residential Home Builders
Commission to assist local governments who have not adopted building codes in the enforcement of the provisions of this

Act.-at

02/25/81
02/25/81
04/15/81
04/21/81
04/22/81
04/22/81
04/23/81
04/23/81
04/23/81
05/27/81
05/28/81
05/28/81
06/02/81
06/02/81
06/11/81
06/23/81
06/25/81
06/25/81
06/25/81
07/07/81

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-759

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-759

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1846
Debate adjourned HJ-1942

Amended HJ-2001

Read second time HJ-2001

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2016

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-22
Amended SJ-19

Read second time SJ-19

Read third time SJ-13

Returned SJ-13

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3210

Ratified R 176 HJ-3330

Signed By Governor

Effective date 7/25/81 (30 days after approval)

Act No. 125

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



