

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2463 (Rat #0176, Act #0125 of 1981) General Bill, By T.M. Burriss and H.H. Keyserling

A Bill to amend Act 156 of 1979, relating to the South Carolina Building Energy Efficiency Standard Act, so as to clarify minimum insulation standards for one and two-family dwellings and to authorize the South Carolina Residential Home Builders Commission to assist local governments who have not adopted building codes in the enforcement of the provisions of this Act.-at

02/25/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-759
02/25/81	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-759
04/15/81	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1846
04/21/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1942
04/22/81	House	Amended HJ-2001
04/22/81	House	Read second time HJ-2001
04/23/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2016
04/23/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
04/23/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-8
05/27/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-22
05/28/81	Senate	Amended SJ-19
05/28/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
06/02/81	Senate	Read third time SJ-13
06/02/81	Senate	Returned SJ-13
06/11/81	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3210
06/23/81	House	Ratified R 176 HJ-3330
06/25/81		Signed By Governor
06/25/81		Effective date 7/25/81 (30 days after approval)
06/25/81		Act No. 125
07/07/81		Copies available